Further, shareholders in the Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on August 

21, 2025, has approved the Issuance of Bonus equity shares. 

Pursuant to above, the Board of Directors of the Bank in its meeting held on 

August 28, 2025, inter-alia, has allotted 16,10,35,439 (Sixteen Crore Ten 

Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Nine) Equity Shares of 

face value of Rs. 2/- each as fully paid-up bonus shares. The bonus shares 

so allotted by the Bank shall rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of 

the Bank. 

Accordingly, the paid-up Equity Share capital of the Bank has increased as